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DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

PROCUREMENT SERVICES

95 Rochford Street, 2" Floor South, Shaw Building, Room 27
PO Box 2000, Charlottetown, PEI, C1A 7N8

Telephone: (902) 368-4040 or Facsimile (902) 368-5171

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

ADDENDUM # 2

For RFP #HPEI-464

All Bidders

Shane Buchanan, Manager Lab Services
Donna Butler, Strategic Sourcing Officer

January 13, 2022

Clarifications and Corrections for RFP# HPEI-464

Automated Clinical Chemistry Solutions — Queen Elizabeth Hospital

Correction: Section 6.4 Page 25 (see red font)

Criterion Weight Minimum
(Points) Score
Required

Clinical/Technical Scoring 65

Automation (Hardware, Proposed Solution, 20

etc)

Chemistry and IA (Analytes, QC, etc) 20

IT/Middleware 10

Service (Contract, Account management, 10

Support)

Added Value 5

Subtotal A — Clinical/Technical Score XX 45.5

Financial Scoring 35

Total Contract cost (equipment, reagents, 25

consumables, etc)

Service Contract Costs 5

Implementation (transition plan, cost 5

mitigation, etc)

Subtotal B — Financial Score XX

Administrative and Legal Requirements

e PEIRFP Form is signed & included

e Business registration profile &or plan have

been included
¢ No or minimal alterations to standard
contract have been requested

Bid format reflects substantial adherence to

instructions provided

e Maximum Score Possible 100




1. Clarification:

Question received: There appears to be a possible duplication of volumes for some tests with similar
test names and identical volumes. Can you confirm whether these are duplicates or whether they need

to be combined within quoted volumes? See answer below.

Ur Calcium

Ur Chloride

Ur Creatinine

Ur Magnesium

Ur Potassium

Ur Protein

Ur Sodium

Urine Urea Nitrogen
Urine Uric Acid

Urine 24 Hour Calcium
Urine 24 Hour Chloride
Urine 24 Hour Creatinine
Urine 24 Hour Magnesium
Urine 24 Hour Potassium
Urine 24 Hour Protein
Urine 24 Hour Sodium
Urine 24 Hour Urea

Urine 24 Hour Urate

Ur Calcium

Ur Chloride

Ur Creat

Ur Magnesium
Ur Potassium
Ur Protein

Ur Sodium

Ur Urea

Ur Urate

U24 Calcium
U24 Chloride
U24 Creatinine
U24 Magnesium
U24 Potassium
U24 Protein
U24 Sodium
U24 Urea

U24 Urate

169
14
364
42
20
446
80
16
70

169
14
364
42
20
446
80
16
70

They are not duplicates. They represent random urine orders and orders on 24 hour urines. For volume

purposes, the totals can be combined.

END OF ADDENDUM.

Please return this sheet with your formal bid proposal.
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